
PROGRAMME 
Opening Ceremonies  

September 8, 2012, 8:00AM to 11:00AM 
 

9th Floor of E. Razon Sports Complex 
PARADE OF PLAYERS – Order of Entry  

BASKETBALL TEAMS 
  GREEN Team – Jhun Gallo 
  WHITE Team – Jayson Valenzuela  

BLACK Team – Romy Mañulit  
DARK MAROON Team – Ricky San Jose 

  GRAY Team – Arnel Garing 
  ORANGE Team – Ysmael Felix 
  VIOLET Team – Ronnie Sabado 
  GOLD Team – Aldrin Ostia   

VOLLEYBALL 
  MEN GREEN Team – Mark Gacutan 
  MEN WHITE Team – Jay Perez 

WOMEN WHITE Team – Jojo Cruz 
  MEN BLACK Team – Obhet Gomez 
  WOMEN GREEN Team – JM Cabantog 
  MEN WHITE Team – Yong Balbas 
  WOMEN BLACK Team – Gina Espenilla 
  MEN GREEN Team – Harold Bautista 
  WOMEN WHITE Team – Anna Demegillo 
  MEN BLACK Team – Toni Kalaw 
Invocation      Toni Kalaw   

 Philippine National Anthem 
Message      Dr. Jesusa M. Marco  

Executive Director, HRDMO 
Intermission Number     Selected DLSU Employees  
MVP Awarding  (AY 2011-2012)      
 Basketball - Jay Magoncia 
 Men Volleyball – Alexander Depante 
 Women Volleyball – Pam Enriquez 
Power Point Presentation (Last year’s tournament season) 
Oath of Sportsmanship     Ricky San Jose    
Lighting of Torch     Anna Demegillo     
DLSU Hymn    
Declaration of Opening     Dr. Jesusa M. Marco 
Ceremonial Toss         

  
Master of Ceremonies: Jaimer Espiritu 
 

7th Floor, E. Razon Sports Complex  
FUN GAMES and more… 

- 3-POINT SHOOT-OUT FOR A CAUSE  
Tournament Games  

  
 



 
 

LIST OF OFFICIAL PLAYERS (MAJOR EVENTS) 
 

 
BASKETBALL 
 
GREEN (White & Black)  
Coordinator: Jhun Gallo  
# NAME OF PLAYERS NUMBER 
1 ANONUEVO, Joseph 18 
2 CABIA, Lemuel 35 
3 CRUZ, Romeo SP. 15 
4 GALLO, Jhun 16 
5 GONZAGA, Jerry 13 
6 IGNACIO, Ronald 28 
7 MAGONCIA, Jay 22 
8 PEREZ, Gines 5 
9 RADAZA, Joseph 33 
10 RAMIRO, Ninolito 20 
11 REMANDO, Bryan Nick 2 
12 REYES, Petronilo 24 
13 SAAVEDRA, Lloyd 21 
14 SERRANO, Conrad 34 
15 VALLENTE, Robert 25 

 
 

 

 
 
BLACK (Gold and White)  
Coordinator: Romy Mañulit  
# NAME OF PLAYERS NUMBER 

WHITE (Green and Black)  
Coordinator: Jayson Valenzuela  
# NAME OF PLAYERS NUMBER 
1 AMBATA, Leonard 1 
2 BEGONIA, Vincent 18 
3 CALIG, Don 15 
4 CORREA, Ramilito 3 
5 DELOS SANTOS, Danilo 0 
6 DOMINGO, Francis 7 
7 GACUTAN, Mark 10 
8 KALAW, Toni 74 
9 LANCION, Jaydel 6 
10 METIN, Jake 11 
11 NELMIDA, Norriell 20 
12 PERDIGON, Joey 19 
13 QUESEA, Alex 29 
14 SALAZAR, Carlito 25 
15 VALENZUELA, Jayson 17 



1 BARROS, Fernando 23 
2 BUGTAI, Nilo 10 
3 CARDOZA, Benjamin 14 
4 DOMINGO, Marvin 29 
5 GAMAYO, Gelford 04 
6 GOMEZ, Rodolfo 8 
7 HOLMES, Ronald 0 
8 MADRONA, Christopher 17 
9 MAÑULIT, Romeo 24 
10 OLARTE, Christopher 11 
11 ORDIZ, Arnold 28 
12 PANEM, Eddiemon 16 
13 PEREZ, Giovanni 18 
14 RADA, Joseph 6 
15 TOSTON, Macario 19 
16 VALDEZ, Judito 59 

 
 
DARK MAROON  (Gold and Blue)  
Coordinator: Ricky San Jose  
# NAME OF PLAYERS NUMBER 
1 BALAGOT, Jonathan 1 
2 BORLAGDAN, Rommel 09 
3 BUNDA, Fritz 3 
4 DE OCAMPO, Early 27 
5 DIANCO, Niño 16 
6 DOMINGO, Oscar 24 
7 FADRILLAN, Ulysis 42 
8 GEMENTIZA, Joel 15 
9 LOGMAO Jr., Rodrigo 44 
10 LOPEZ, Sieg 17 
11 PADILLA, Edwin 8 
12 PERONA, Radcliff 26 
13 SANJOSE, Roderick 21 
14 SOCO, Jonel Ray 11 
15 SEMBRANO, Luis 19 

 
 
GRAY (Green and White)  
Coordinator: Arnel Garing  
# NAME OF PLAYERS NUMBER 
1 ABELLERA, Renato 47 
2 ACOSTA, Rodolfo 20 
3 ALAIBILLA, Rudy 13 
4 ALCOBER, Nestor 45 
5 AQUINO, Francis Jerome 22 
6 BACANI, Joselito 44 
7 BORRA, Allan 1 
8 CELMAR, Ed 6 
9 DADIOS, Elmer 8 



10 ENCABO, Ronald 16 
11 FRIAS, Wilfredo 11 
12 GARING, Arnel 19 
13 GASCON, Ron Ron 14 
14 PANLILIO, Rolando 18 
15 ROMEO, Rosal 10 

 
 
ORANGE (White and Blue)  
Coordinator: Ysmael Felix  
# NAME OF PLAYERS NUMBER 
1 ALCANTARA, Aduane 17 
2 BAUTISTA, Harold 32 
3 BINONDO, Phil 21 
4 DEPANTE, Alex 6 
5 FELIX, Ysmael 66 
6 MENDOZA, Michael 12 
7 OLIPAS, Aries 7 
8 ORELLANA, Joel 37 
9 PACARDO, Kristian 82 
10 RAYMUNDO, Roberto 1 
11 RETES, Elpidio 09 
12 RICO, Freddie 13 
13 TALA, Ramel 23 
14 VILLAS, Melchor 15 
15 TUMAGUIGUID, Jainuddin 06 

 
 

VIOLET (Black and Gold)  
Coordinator: Ronnie Sabado  
# NAME OF PLAYERS NUMBER 
1 ALDANESE, Ricardo 08 
2 BALBAS, Yong 16 
3 BALLECER, Meynardo 17 
4 BINGCANG, Rhaniel 10 
5 CALDO, Randy 42 
6 CAPUNO, Aaron 18 
7 DAQUIAOG, Jupiter 7 
8 DELUPIO, Marlon 8 
9 JOSE, Nardley 1 
10 LACONSAY, Rey 07 
11 MACARAAN, Williard 13 
12 MORALES, Teddy 2 
13 PASCUA, Ferdinand 15 
14 SABADO, Ronnie 12 
15 THRUELEN, Edwin 24 

 
 
GOLD (Black and White)  
Coordinator: Aldrin Ostia  



# NAME OF PLAYERS NUMBER 
1 ALCANTARA, Norberto 17 
2 BALDERAMA, Mark 6 
3 BERNARDO, Bernardo 11 
4 BESAVILLA, Medel 3 
5 DAMO, Roger 16 
6 DURANTE, Jimmy 7 
7 FAVILA, Melvin 5 
8 GARCIA, Emmanuel 72 
9 LEE, Howard Chester 10 
10 MANIQUEZ, Milandro 20 
11 NG, Carlo 1 
12 OSTIA, Aldrin 15 
13 QUIAMNO, Diosdado 21 
14 TAN, Allan 31 
15 VALERA, Jormel 13 

 
 
MEN VOLLEYBALL 
 
GREEN (White and Gray)  
Coordinator: Mark Gacutan  
# NAME OF PLAYERS NUMBER 
1 GACUTAN, Mark Anthony 10 
2 GEMENTIZA, Joel 15 
3 HOLMES, Ronnie 7 
4 LACONSAY, Rey 07 
5 MASINDO, Rolando 04 
6 METIN, Christian Voltaire 11 
7 MORALES, John Vincent 1 
8 ORDIZ, Arnold 21 
9 OSTIA, Leonaldrin 15 
10 PANLILIO, Rolando 18 
11 RAMIRO, Ninolito 16 
12 REMANDO, Nick 2 
13 SAAVEDRA, Lloyd 28 
14 TALA, Ramel 9 
15 THRUELLEN, Edwin 24 
16 VALERA, Jormel 13 

 
 
WHITE (Black and Yellow)  
Coordinator: Jay Perez  
# NAME OF PLAYERS NUMBER 
1 ALEJO, Joey 59 
2 AQUINO, Francis Jerome 16 
3 DOMINGO, Marvin 11 
4 BERNARDO, Bernardo 10 
5 BESAVILLA, Medel 12 
6 BINGCANG, Rhaniel 04 



7 BORLAGDAN, Rommel Antolin 09 
8 CALDO, Randy 5 
9 DAQUIAOG, Jupiter 7 
10 DE BELEN, Thelmo 18 
11 ESPIRITU, Jaimer 39 
12 MACAPIA, Noel 24 
13 OLIPAS, Aries 8 
14 PEREZ, Gines 40 
15 QUESEA, Alex 29 
16 SABADO, Ronnie 4 

 
 
BLACK (Gold and White)  
Coordinator: Ohbet Gomez  
# NAME OF PLAYERS NUMBER 
1 ABELLERA, Nestor 48 
2 ALAIBILLA, Rudy 13 
3 ALBANIA, Joey 25 
4 ALCANTARA, Aduane 17 
5 ALDANESE, Ricardo 08 
6 ANOÑUEVO, Joseph Anthony 03 
7 CARDOZA, Benjamin 50 
8 DEPANTE, Alexander 1 
9 FAVILA, Melvin 5 
10 GOMEZ, Rodolfo 11 
11 LOPEZ, Sieg 07 
12 MANIQUEZ, Milandro 20 
13 ORELLANA, Joel 6 
14 TAN, Allan 41 
15 TUMAGUIDGUID, Jay 26 
16 VILLANUEVA, Ramon 2 

 
 
WHITE (Green and Black)  
Coordinator: Yong Balbas  
# NAME OF PLAYERS NUMBER 
1 ARAULA, Joseph 3 
2 ARIESGADO, Roy 23 
3 BALBAS, Yugosto 1 
4 BUNDA, Fritz 16 
5 CRUZ, Reynaldo 4 
6 DE OCAMPO, Early 28 
7 DOMINGO, Oscar 24 
8 FADRILLAN, Ulysis 30 
9 GARCIA, Emmanuel 72 
10 GARCIA, Mark Anthony 21 
11 GARING, Arnel 19 
12 LOGMAO, Rodrigo 44 
13 MAGONCIA, Jay 22 
14 MENDOZA Michael 9 



15 PADILLA, Edwin 8 
16 RETES, Elpidio 2 

 
 
GREEN (Black & White)  
Coordinator: Harold Paulo Bautista  
# NAME OF PLAYERS NUMBER 
1 BAUTISTA, Harold Paulo 16 
2 BUGTAI, Nilo 7 
3 BURGOS, Manolito 10 
4 CELMAR, Eduardo 06 
5 CRUZ, Romeo 15 
6 ENCABO, Ronald 16 
7 IGNACIO, Ronald 28 
8 JOSE, Nardley 8 
9 MADRONA, Christopher 27 
10 NELMIDA, Norriel 20 
11 PACARDO, Kristian 82 
12 RADA, Jorge 6 
13 RAYMUNDO, Roberto 1 
14 ROSAL, Romeo 12 
15 SOCO, Jonel 11 
16 VALDEZ, Judito 59 

 
 
BLACK (White and Gray)  
Coordinator: Toni Kalaw  
# NAME OF PLAYERS NUMBER 
1 BACANI, Joselito 12 
2 BARROS, Fernndo 23 
3 BAUTISTA, Reynaldo 8 
4 CORREA, Ramil 3 
5 DAMO, Roger 6 
6 DIONISIO, Rey 22 
7 DORDE, Anthony 15 
8 GALLO, Augusto 16 
9 GAMAYO, Delford 21 
10 KALAW, Antonio 74 
11 MIRANDA, Godorico 9 
12 PEREZ, Giovanni 18 
13 PERONA, Radcliff 7 
14 SEMBRANO, Louie 20 
15 TOSTON, Macario 19 
16 VALLENTE, Robert 25 

 
 
 
 
 
 



WOMEN VOLLEYBALL 
 

WHITE (Gold and Green)  

Coordinator: Jojo Cruz  

# NAME OF PLAYERS NUMBER 
1 BAGONA, Marilou 14 

2 CASABUENA, Sonia 16 

3 CASTILLO, Florinda 10 

4 CRUZ, Jocelyn 17 

5 MARZAN, Jesusahan 24 

6 GONZALES, Marigin 9 

7 LANTING, Joy 95 

8 MORENO, Rosemarie 07 

9 RIVERA, Leah 29 

10 SANCHEZ, Gayly 15 

11 SORIA, Jean 11 

12 SY, Vivian 34 
 
 

GREEN (White and Black)  

Coordinator: Shirley Chu / JM Cabantog 

# NAME OF PLAYERS NUMBER 

1 BALAGTAS, Michelle 19 

2 BALDEO, Nimpha 25 

3 BARRONA, Lilia 22 

4 BARZAGA, Malou 09 

5 CABANTOG, JM 01 

6 CHU, Shirley 10 

7 DALISTAN, Myra 12 

8 ENRIQUEZ, Pam 3 

9 GASES, Virgie 18 

10 ROBLES, Betty 07 

11 SISCAR, Corazon 20 

12 TAMAYO, Kristine 15 
 
 

BLACK (White and Green)  

Coordinator: Gina Espenilla  

# NAME OF PLAYERS NUMBER 
1 ABANILLA, Lina 11 

2 AGUILAR, Feminina 09 

3 BARRACA, Maybelle 24 

4 CABALLERO, Ohda 06 



5 COLAR, Rita 08 

6 ESPENILLA, Gina 14 

7 GABIOSA, Beth 17 

8 GUTIERREZ, Josephine 07 

9 NAVARRO, Lyndia 04 

10 PEREZ, Lourdes 03 

11 RACHO, Carlett 02 

12 ROSELL, Lolita 05 

13 SALCEDA, Janeth 01 
 
 

WHITE (Green and Drak Pink)  

Coordinator: Anna Demegillo  

# NAME OF PLAYERS NUMBER 

1 ACIBAR, Merlie 7 

2 ALI, Karen 15 

3 BAUTISTA, Scarlet 4 

4 CHAN, Julie Anne 29 

5 DEMEGILLO, Anna 18 

6 LIM, Yvette 10 

7 MAGHARI, Josephine 23 

8 MANALANG, Anna 5 

9 MORALES, May Anne 25 

10 NAVAROSA, Novie 12 

11 PERILLA, Nilda 8 

12 SAN DIEGO, Jill 9 
 


